

This district award recognizes long-standing members who make our organization special because of their dedication to their club and its community service.

Each club, using the GCFP/CAR- SGC/NGC Award Application Cover Sheet and application process, may nominate ONE member, submitted to their District Director by deadline set by that District, (usually August 15). The District Director selects one District winner to be recognized at their Annual District Meeting.

Criteria for selection: describe how the nominee fits the criteria (1-6):

- 1. Member in good standing for 10 plus years
- 2. Active participation in club activities (meetings, design, horticulture)
- 3. Active participation in club community activities
- 4. Regular attendance at meetings and functions
- 5. Promotes GCFP, CAR-SGC, and NGC values
- 6. Loves her garden, big or small!

DEADLINE: August 1 to your District Director

District Director sends their chosen Forget Me Not application and picture to the State Awards Chair by **October 1** to be included in the KG Online.

The State Awards Chair will assure that each winner's name, club, service years, special accomplishments and photograph is published in the KG Online.

7/2024